
Santa Cruz PD

CA0440200
155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA  95060

Date Range for Date Reported:

Prepared On:

Date Range for Date Occurred:

01/29/2026  05:30 ARREST LOG  -  CASES
12/23/2025  00:00 - 01/28/2026  16:22

01/04/2026  00:00 - 01/28/2026  16:22

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

487(A) - PC; Grand Theft money/Labor/Property; 

Felony

I took a report for a theft from a vehicle.26S-0045301/26/2026  06:18 1600 Block of Escalona Av
01/26/2026  06:18

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

Arrestee - Daniels-Arnold, Evan Jacob, 35

23152(A) - VC; Dui Alcohol; Misdemeanor

23152(B) - VC; Dui Alcohol/0.08 Percent; 

Misdemeanor

RECOVERY - Intoxicated Person to Recovery 

Center

I completed a CHP 18026S-0048501/27/2026  20:12 Chestnut St & Mission St
01/27/2026  20:12

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Victim name redacted.)

10851(A) - VC; Take Vehicle W/O Owner's 

Consent/Vehicle Theft; Felony

I documented a vehicle theft.26S-0048601/27/2026  19:45 Soquel Av & West Riverwalk
01/27/2026  19:45

Arrestee - Balero, Jaquelyn Rose, 3411364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 

Misdemeanor

11377(A) - HS; Possess Controlled Substance; 

Misdemeanor

One cited and released for possession of 

narcotics and narcotic paraphernalia.

26S-0049001/28/2026  04:30 400 Block of Seabright Av
01/28/2026  04:30

Arrestee - Haaland, Andrew, 36647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:under Influence 

Of Drug; MisdemeanorA subject was arrested for disorderly 

conduct under the influence of drugs.

26S-0049101/28/2026  04:55 400 Block of Soquel Av
01/28/2026  04:55

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

Arrestee - Leys, Isabella, 30

647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:under Influence 

Of Drug; Misdemeanor

I arrested one female for public 

intoxication from substance use.

26S-0049401/28/2026  08:21 700 Block of Pine St
01/28/2026  08:21

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

484(A) - PC; Petty Theft; MisdemeanorA subject entered  and ate 

complimentary food without being a 

resident then took some to go.

26S-0049501/28/2026  08:41 100 Block of Plymouth St
01/28/2026  08:41

Arrestee - Zarate, Hector, 35978.5 - PC; Bench Warrant/Failure To Appear On 

Felony Charge; Felony

11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 

Misdemeanor

A subject was arrested for warrants.26S-0049601/28/2026  09:19 W. Levee & S River St
01/28/2026  09:19

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

594(A)(1) - PC; Vandalism:deface Property; 

Misdemeanor

Reporting a vandalism.26S-0049801/28/2026  09:58 700 Block of W Cliff Dr
01/28/2026  09:58

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

594(A)(1) - PC; Vandalism:deface Property; 

Misdemeanor

Reported vandalism.26S-0049901/07/2026  09:00 700 Block of W Cliff Dr
01/28/2026  09:58
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155 Center St, Santa Cruz, CA  95060

Date Range for Date Reported:

Prepared On:

Date Range for Date Occurred:

01/29/2026  05:30 ARREST LOG  -  CASES
12/23/2025  00:00 - 01/28/2026  16:22

01/04/2026  00:00 - 01/28/2026  16:22

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported

(Victim name redacted.)

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

10851(A) - VC; Take Vehicle W/O Owner's 

Consent/Vehicle Theft; Felony

Stolen vehicle report.26S-0050001/27/2026  16:30 100 Block of Pacific Av
01/28/2026  08:37

Arrestee - Workman, Brian Scott, 49647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor

I arrested one male for public intoxication26S-0050101/28/2026  10:16 1000 Block of Soquel Av
01/28/2026  10:16

Arrestee - Ely, Walter Cornelius, 79O/W-F - Outside Warrant - FelonyMale arrested for felony warrant.26S-0050401/28/2026  13:31 300 Block of Coral St
01/28/2026  13:31

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

Arrestee - Diachenko, Brandyn, 37

647(F) - PC; Disorderly Conduct:Alcohol; 

Misdemeanor

RECOVERY - Intoxicated Person to Recovery 

Center

Subject found intoxicated in public and 

unable to care for himself.

26S-0050501/28/2026  14:56 100 Block of Front St
01/28/2026  14:56

Arrestee - Armas, Juan Jose, 49

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name withheld.

23152(A) - VC; Dui Alcohol; Misdemeanor

23152(B) - VC; Dui Alcohol/0.08 Percent; 

Misdemeanor

Supplemental report.26S-0050701/28/2026  16:22 Laurel St & Chestnut St
01/28/2026  16:22

(Victim name redacted.)484(A) - PC; Petty Theft; MisdemeanorThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2006312/23/2025  00:00 800 Block of Front St
01/04/2026  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)487(A) - PC; Grand Theft money/Labor/Property; 

Felony

This is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2006412/29/2025  00:00 100 Block of W Cliff Dr
01/04/2026  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)20002(A) - Hit and Run:Property DamageThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2007301/16/2026  00:00 300 Block of Beach Street
01/21/2026  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)20002(A) - Hit and Run:Property DamageThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2007401/25/2026  00:00 0 Block of Ocean Ave and 

Water Street01/27/2026  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)20002(A) - Hit and Run:Property DamageThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2007501/26/2026  00:00 200 Block of Fairmount 

Avenue01/26/2026  00:00

(Victim name redacted.)20002(A) - Hit and Run:Property DamageThis is a report taken via the Coplogic 

On-line Reporting System.

26S-2007701/23/2026  00:00 100 Block of Oak Way
01/24/2026  00:00
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